

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1024 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 16, delete "receiving" and insert "eligible for"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 18, delete "section 256B.055 or 256L.04" and insert "chapters 256B and  
1.4 256L"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 21, delete everything after the period
- 1.6 Page 3, delete line 22
- 1.7 Page 3, line 23, delete everything before "The"
- 1.8 Page 3, after line 32, insert:
- 1.9 "(e) The board may withhold payments, charge back payments, and otherwise utilize  
1.10 all authority granted to the board under state law to recover from health carriers premium  
1.11 subsidies provided but that do not comply with the applicable legal requirements of this  
1.12 section."
- 1.13 Page 4, delete subdivision 4
- 1.14 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.15 Page 4, line 10, delete everything after the comma
- 1.16 Page 4, delete lines 11 to 13
- 1.17 Page 4, line 14, delete "(2)"
- 1.18 Page 4, line 15, delete "sections 256B.055 and 256L.04" and insert "chapters 256B and  
1.19 256L"
- 1.20 Page 4, after line 29, insert:
- 1.21 "Sec. 6. REVISOR INSTRUCTION.
- 1.22 The revisor of statutes must remove or amend, as applicable, all references and provisions  
1.23 relating to the premium security account and the Minnesota premium security plan in the  
1.24 Minnesota Statutes to reflect the expiration of the Minnesota premium security plan as  
1.25 intended in this act."
- 1.26 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.27 Amend the title accordingly